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FAC 2024-06 Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services

Proposed FAC Transfer Available

Original Prior Policy FROM TO Funding
Account Appropriation Actions! (Decrease) (Increase) Post FAC Action
Personal Services 242,882,161 - (7,600,000) - 235,282,161
Behavioral Health Recovery Services 25,979,688 341,577 (3,000,000) - 23,321,265
Medicaid Adult Rehabilitation Option 4,419,683 122,076 (200,000) - 4,341,759
Home and Community Based Services 24,495,278 112,300 (1,000,000) - 23,607,578
Other Expenses 28,865,945 - - 9,000,000 37,865,945
Professional Services 16,400,697 - - 2,800,000 19,200,697

TOTAL - General Fund (11,800,000) 11,800,000

Funding is available for transfer from these accounts due to the following:
« Personal Services - release of the $12.1 million holdback.
« Behavioral Health Recovery Services - lower costs related to delays in the implementation of
Substance Use Disorder (SUD) initiatives as providers increase staffing levels.
o Medicaid Adult Rehabilitation Option - lower than projected claim activity.
o Home and Community Based Services - lower than anticipated referral costs.

Funding is needed for transfer to these accounts due to the following:
o Other Expenses - higher than budgeted costs for utility, maintenance, security and food costs
at DMHAS facilities.

» Professional Services - continued use of contracted staff, primarily doctors and nurses, due
to associated agency vacancies.

Holdbacks and lapses:

The availability of Personal Services funding assumes the release of the $12.1 million holdback to
the account.

Deficiencies:
After accounting for the transfer to Professional Services, the remaining shortfall is approximately

$5.2 million. This FAC does not address the $500,000 deficiency in the Behavioral Health
Medications account.

1 Prior policy actions may include holdbacks (forced lapses), rescissions, and transfers.
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Appendix A: Projected Account Balances for Agencies on this Agenda

Personal Services

Other Expenses

Housing Supports and Services
Managed Service System

Legal Services

Connecticut Mental Health Center
Professional Services

Behavioral Health Recovery Services
Nursing Home Screening

Young Adult Services

TBI Community Services

Behavioral Health Medications
Medicaid Adult Rehabilitation Option
Discharge and Diversion Services
Home and Community Based Services
Nursing Home Contract

Katie Blair House

Forensic Services

Grants for Substance Abuse Services
Grants for Mental Health Services
Employment Opportunities

Total - General Fund

(After Proposed FAC Transfer(s))

Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services

Original

Appropriation?
242,882,161
28,865,945
27,763,723
70,857,234
745,911
9,229,406
16,400,697
25,979,688
652,784
92,012,071
9,190,172
7,220,754
4,419,683
40,945,054
24,495,278
1,152,856
16,608
11,157,536
35,824,604
74,937,619
9,635,549
734,385,333

2 Includes appropriated accounts from all appropriated funds.
3 Includes all anticipated and enacted holdbacks (forced lapses), rescissions, and transfers.
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Available

Funding3
235,282,161
37,865,945
28,391,445
72,236,476
764,660
9,229,406
19,200,697
23,321,265
652,784
93,373,574
9,368,820
7,220,754
4,341,759
41,857,991
23,607,578
1,152,856
17,016
11,383,187
37,103,118
76,995,083
9,873,631
743,240,206

Estimated
Expenditures

235,282,161
37,865,945
28,391,445
72,236,476
764,660
9,229,406
24,400,697
23,321,265
652,784
93,373,574
9,368,820
7,720,754
4,341,759
41,857,991
23,607,578
1,152,856
17,016
11,383,187
37,103,118
76,995,083
9,873,631

748,940,206

Estimated
Surplus/(Deficiency)

(5,200,000)
(500,000)

(5,700,000)
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